
 
 FIM Europe Tout Terrain-Rally Cup 
 RORALLYMARATHON 2025  
 

Issued on 17.07.2025 Time: 18:33 

Overall Classifications 

 

FIM 

 No. Driver Nat Bike Cat SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 Overall 
1.  55 CERUTTI  JACOPO  IT / FMI APRILIA  TUAREG 660 RALLY  FIM 5  3:59:11 2:54:41 2:07:51 1:47:45 10:49:28 
2.  57 MENICHINI  MARCO  IT / FMI APRILIA  TUAREG 660 RALLY  FIM 5  4:14:06 3:04:29 2:27:24 1:47:44 11:33:43 
3.  144 SUBIRATS JOSEP PEDRO  SP / RFME HUSQVARNA   RALLY  450 FIM 2 4:34:03 3:06:45 2:14:00 1:49:46 11:44:34 
4.  56 MONTANARI  FRANCESCO  IT / FMI APRILIA  TUAREG 660 RALLY  FIM 5  4:27:38 3:06:15 2:26:57 1:48:29 11:49:19 
5.  17 BOTTINO  MATTEO IT / FMI KOVE  800 FIM 5  4:33:52 3:11:32 2:13:28 1:52:25 11:51:17 
6.  13 EJDER  ERISTI TEKIN TR / TMF KTM  EXC 350 EFI  FIM 1  4:26:58 3:21:03 2:25:25 1:58:09 12:11:35 
7.  15 RICCIUS  JASMIN NICOLE  CHE / SWISS KTM  RALLY  450 FIM 2 4:43:34 3:16:04 2:22:06 1:56:14 12:17:58 
8.  6 BISAGA  MICHAL  PL / ACU YAMAHA  WR 250  FIM 1  4:36:34 3:27:30 2:20:01 1:54:12 12:18:17 
9.  92 SANZ GARCES  MIGUEL SP / RFME KTM EXC FIM 2 4:51:33 3:14:57 2:19:55 1:53:34 12:19:59 
10.  48 STEPHANE  JOLY FR / FFM BETA  480 FIM 3 4:48:53 3:48:40 2:33:51 2:00:46 13:12:10 
11.  30 CANALES  MAYO IGNACIO  SP / RFME KTM EXC - F 350 FIM 1  4:52:32 3:44:39 3:11:15 2:07:15 13:55:41 
12.  72 CARVANI MORENO IT / FMI KTM  SUPER ENDURO 950 FIM 5  5:09:00 3:56:53 2:37:58 2:13:45 13:57:36 
13.  44 ZOLDOS  THOMAS  FR / FFM BETA RACING  430 FIM 2 4:41:22 3:37:21 2:43:37 3:18:50 14:21:10 
14.  61 LHERMENIER  MICHEL FR / FFM BETA  430 FIM 2 5:41:54 4:08:01 2:43:56 2:08:28 14:42:19 
15.  36 AKKURT  FIKRET  TR / TMF HUSQVARNA   499 FIM 3 5:50:27 4:13:58 2:54:59 2:35:03 15:34:27 
16.  31 BARTOLINI  GILLES  FR / FFM HUSQVARNA   501 FIM 3 7:40:00 3:53:03 2:42:10 2:19:00 16:34:13 
17.  120 MOISA  JIM FR / FFM KTM 450  RFR FIM 2 11:50:00 3:33:04 2:24:51 1:58:50 19:46:45 
18.  217 JUGLA SARA FR / FFM HUSQVARNA   RALLY  450 FIM 2 7:40:00 5:39:38 3:55:37 2:31:57 19:47:12 

 

  



 
 FIM Europe Tout Terrain-Rally Cup 
 RORALLYMARATHON 2025  
 

Issued on 17.07.2025 Time: 18:33 

FIM 1 

 No. Driver Nat Bike Cat SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 Overall 
1.  13 EJDER  ERISTI TEKIN TR / TMF KTM  EXC 350 EFI  FIM 1  4:26:58 3:21:03 2:25:25 1:58:09 12:11:35 
2.  6 BISAGA  MICHAL  PL / ACU YAMAHA  WR 250  FIM 1  4:36:34 3:27:30 2:20:01 1:54:12 12:18:17 
3.  30 CANALES  MAYO IGNACIO  SP / RFME KTM EXC - F 350 FIM 1  4:52:32 3:44:39 3:11:15 2:07:15 13:55:41 

 

FIM 2 

 No. Driver Nat Bike Cat SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 Overall 
1.  144 SUBIRATS JOSEP PEDRO  SP / RFME HUSQVARNA   RALLY  450 FIM 2 4:34:03 3:06:45 2:14:00 1:49:46 11:44:34 
2.  15 RICCIUS  JASMIN NICOLE  CHE / SWISS KTM  RALLY  450 FIM 2 4:43:34 3:16:04 2:22:06 1:56:14 12:17:58 
3.  92 SANZ GARCES  MIGUEL SP / RFME KTM EXC FIM 2 4:51:33 3:14:57 2:19:55 1:53:34 12:19:59 
4.  44 ZOLDOS  THOMAS  FR / FFM BETA RACING  430 FIM 2 4:41:22 3:37:21 2:43:37 3:18:50 14:21:10 
5.  61 LHERMENIER  MICHEL FR / FFM BETA  430 FIM 2 5:41:54 4:08:01 2:43:56 2:08:28 14:42:19 
6.  120 MOISA  JIM FR / FFM KTM 450  RFR FIM 2 11:50:00 3:33:04 2:24:51 1:58:50 19:46:45 
7.  217 JUGLA SARA FR / FFM HUSQVARNA   RALLY  450 FIM 2 7:40:00 5:39:38 3:55:37 2:31:57 19:47:12 

 

FIM 3 

1.  No. Driver Nat Bike Cat SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 Overall 
2.  48 STEPHANE  JOLY FR / FFM BETA  480 FIM 3 4:48:53 3:48:40 2:33:51 2:00:46 13:12:10 
3.  36 AKKURT  FIKRET  TR / TMF HUSQVARNA   499 FIM 3 5:50:27 4:13:58 2:54:59 2:35:03 15:34:27 
4.  31 BARTOLINI  GILLES  FR / FFM HUSQVARNA   501 FIM 3 7:40:00 3:53:03 2:42:10 2:19:00 16:34:13 

 

 



 
 FIM Europe Tout Terrain-Rally Cup 
 RORALLYMARATHON 2025  
 

Issued on 17.07.2025 Time: 18:33 

FIM 5 

 No. Driver Nat Bike Cat SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 Overall 
1.  55 CERUTTI  JACOPO  IT / FMI APRILIA  TUAREG 660 RALLY  FIM 5  3:59:11 2:54:41 2:07:51 1:47:45 10:49:28 
2.  57 MENICHINI  MARCO  IT / FMI APRILIA  TUAREG 660 RALLY  FIM 5  4:14:06 3:04:29 2:27:24 1:47:44 11:33:43 
3.  56 MONTANARI  FRANCESCO  IT / FMI APRILIA  TUAREG 660 RALLY  FIM 5  4:27:38 3:06:15 2:26:57 1:48:29 11:49:19 
4.  17 BOTTINO  MATTEO IT / FMI KOVE  800 FIM 5  4:33:52 3:11:32 2:13:28 1:52:25 11:51:17 
5.  72 CARVANI MORENO IT / FMI KTM  SUPER ENDURO 950 FIM 5  5:09:00 3:56:53 2:37:58 2:13:45 13:57:36 

 

WOMEN 

 No. Driver Nat Bike Cat SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 Overall 
1.  15 RICCIUS  JASMIN NICOLE  CHE / SWISS KTM  RALLY  450 FIM 2 4:43:34 3:16:04 2:22:06 1:56:14 12:17:58 
2.  217 JUGLA SARA FR / FFM HUSQVARNA   RALLY  450 FIM 2 7:40:00 5:39:38 3:55:37 2:31:57 19:47:12 

 

VETERAN 

 No. Driver Nat Bike Cat SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 Overall 
1.  61 LHERMENIER  MICHEL FR / FFM BETA  430 FIM 2 5:41:54 4:08:01 2:43:56 2:08:28 14:42:19 
2.  31 BARTOLINI  GILLES  FR / FFM HUSQVARNA   501 FIM 3 7:40:00 3:53:03 2:42:10 2:19:00 16:34:13 
Male Moto 

 No. Driver Nat Bike Cat SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 Overall 
1.  13 EJDER  ERISTI TEKIN TR / TMF KTM  EXC 350 EFI  FIM 1  4:26:58 3:21:03 2:25:25 1:58:09 12:11:35 
2.  72 CARVANI MORENO IT / FMI KTM  SUPER ENDURO  FIM 5  5:09:00 3:56:53 2:37:58 2:13:45 13:57:36 
3.  61 LHERMENIER  MICHEL FR / FFM BETA  430 FIM 2 5:41:54 4:08:01 2:43:56 2:08:28 14:42:19 
4.  31 BARTOLINI  GILLES  FR / FFM HUSQVARNA   501 FIM 3 7:40:00 3:53:03 2:42:10 2:19:00 16:34:13 



 
 FIM Europe Tout Terrain-Rally Cup 
 RORALLYMARATHON 2025  
 

Issued on 17.07.2025 Time: 18:33 

RoRallyMarathon - International 

 No. Driver Nat Bike Cat SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 Overall 
1.  344 GORAN  ALEXANDRU  RO  HUSQVARNA   FE501 M 3 4:28:27 3:26:35 2:23:44 1:58:10 12:16:56 
2.  7 FIORE MICHELE IT  YAMAHA  TENERE M 5 5:12:17 3:31:54 2:31:34 1:51:45 13:07:30 
3.  65 MARCHETTO  GIAN LUCA  IT  FANTIC  EALLY FACTORI  M 3 5:42:01 3:33:55 2:42:42 1:59:40 13:58:18 
4.  21 LUSSIANA ANDREA IT  KOVE  800 X PRO  M 5 5:40:34 3:52:25 2:41:57 2:10:15 14:25:11 
5.  71 TADDEI  RICCARDO  IT  YAMAHA  TENERE 700 M 6 5:34:00 3:37:36 2:36:16 2:41:14 14:29:06 
6.  22 RADU  ALEXANDRU  RO  KTM ENDURO  R 690 M 5 5:42:08 3:40:50 2:54:23 2:17:15 14:34:36 
7.  11 GHIRINGHELLI  FEDERICO IT  KTM  450 M 3 5:12:20 4:21:46 3:11:37 2:19:57 15:05:40 
8.  

63 
ZUCCHINI DEL VECCHIO  
DAVID  IT  KTM 500EXC - F  M 3 6:03:11 4:43:43 2:55:14 2:38:17 16:20:25 

9.  4 DUMITRU  MARIO  RO  HUSQVARNA   FE450 M 3 6:02:46 5:56:07 2:30:53 2:01:28 16:31:14 
10.  67 CARNOVALI ELISA IT  KOVE  RALLY  LOW M 3 6:05:53 4:29:30 3:25:44 2:33:53 16:35:00 
11.  68 PIETRIBIASI NICCOLO IT  KOVE  800 M 6 6:09:48 4:27:28 3:24:53 2:34:48 16:36:57 
12.  10 REINPRECHT  GEORG  AU BETA  RR 390  M 1  6:08:22 4:31:34 4:03:46 2:28:55 17:12:37 
13.  66 SARARU  ALEXANDRU  RO  SUZUKI VSTROM 800 DE  M 6 6:21:57 5:55:35 3:58:08 2:44:23 19:00:03 
14.  85 DESBOEUFS  YANN FR HUSQVARNA   FE 350 M 1 7:40:00 5:41:39 3:51:52 2:34:55 19:48:26 
15.  121 LERAT  VINCENT  FR  HUSQVARNA   500 M 3 7:40:00 5:41:07 4:02:33 2:37:54 20:01:34 
16.  52 PRISECARU  STEFAN  RO  YAMAHA  WR450 M 3 7:40:00 7:40:00 4:32:09 2:19:43 22:11:52 
17.  70 VOCATURO  RAFFAELE  IT  SUZUKI VSTROM 800 DE  M 6 7:22:00 5:54:28 7:00:00 2:56:20 23:12:48 
18.  12 BECHERUCCI VALENTINA IT / FMI HONDA CRF 300  l M 1  13:22:00 12:21:39 7:00:00 7:00:00 39:43:39 
19.  69 DENI ANTONELLA IT  KOVE  800 M 6 13:22:00 12:35:35 7:00:00 7:00:00 39:57:35 

 

 

 



 
 FIM Europe Tout Terrain-Rally Cup 
 RORALLYMARATHON 2025  
 

Issued on 17.07.2025 Time: 18:33 

M1 

 No. Driver Nat Bike Cat SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 Overall 
1.  10 REINPRECHT  GEORG  AU BETA  RR 390  M 1  6:08:22 4:31:34 4:03:46 2:28:55 17:12:37 
2.  85 DESBOEUFS  YANN FR HUSQVARNA   FE 350 M 1 7:40:00 5:41:39 3:51:52 2:34:55 19:48:26 
3.  12 BECHERUCCI VALENTINA IT / FMI HONDA CRF 300  l M 1  13:22:00 12:21:39 7:00:00 7:00:00 39:43:39 

 

 

M3 

 No. Driver Nat Bike Cat SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 Overall 
1.  344 GORAN  ALEXANDRU  RO  HUSQVARNA   FE501 M 3 4:28:27 3:26:35 2:23:44 1:58:10 12:16:56 
2.  65 MARCHETTO  GIAN LUCA  IT  FANTIC  EALLY FACTORI  M 3 5:42:01 3:33:55 2:42:42 1:59:40 13:58:18 
3.  11 GHIRINGHELLI  FEDERICO IT  KTM  450 M 3 5:12:20 4:21:46 3:11:37 2:19:57 15:05:40 
4.  63 ZUCCHINI DEL VECCHIO   IT  KTM 500EXC - F  M 3 6:03:11 4:43:43 2:55:14 2:38:17 16:20:25 
5.  4 DUMITRU  MARIO  RO  HUSQVARNA   FE450 M 3 6:02:46 5:56:07 2:30:53 2:01:28 16:31:14 
6.  67 CARNOVALI ELISA IT  KOVE  RALLY  LOW M 3 6:05:53 4:29:30 3:25:44 2:33:53 16:35:00 
7.  121 LERAT  VINCENT  FR  HUSQVARNA   500 M 3 7:40:00 5:41:07 4:02:33 2:37:54 20:01:34 
8.  52 PRISECARU  STEFAN  RO  YAMAHA  WR450 M 3 7:40:00 7:40:00 4:32:09 2:19:43 22:11:52 

 

  



 
 FIM Europe Tout Terrain-Rally Cup 
 RORALLYMARATHON 2025  
 

Issued on 17.07.2025 Time: 18:33 

M5 

 No. Driver Nat Bike Cat SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 Overall 
1.  7 FIORE MICHELE IT  YAMAHA  TENERE M 5 5:12:17 3:31:54 2:31:34 1:51:45 13:07:30 
2.  21 LUSSIANA ANDREA IT  KOVE  800 X PRO  M 5 5:40:34 3:52:25 2:41:57 2:10:15 14:25:11 
3.  22 RADU  ALEXANDRU  RO  KTM ENDURO  R 690 M 5 5:42:08 3:40:50 2:54:23 2:17:15 14:34:36 

 

 

M6 

 No. Driver Nat Bike Cat SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 Overall 
1.  71 TADDEI  RICCARDO  IT  YAMAHA  TENERE 700 M 6 5:34:00 3:37:36 2:36:16 2:41:14 14:29:06 
2.  68 PIETRIBIASI NICCOLO IT  KOVE  800 M 6 6:09:48 4:27:28 3:24:53 2:34:48 16:36:57 
3.  66 SARARU  ALEXANDRU  RO  SUZUKI VSTROM 800 DE  M 6 6:21:57 5:55:35 3:58:08 2:44:23 19:00:03 
4.  70 VOCATURO  RAFFAELE  IT  SUZUKI VSTROM 800 DE  M 6 7:22:00 5:54:28 7:00:00 2:56:20 23:12:48 
5.  69 DENI ANTONELLA IT  KOVE  800 M 6 13:22:00 12:35:35 7:00:00 7:00:00 39:57:35 

 

National 

 No. Driver Nat Bike Cat SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 Overall 
1.  344 GORAN  ALEXANDRU  RO  HUSQVARNA   FE501 M 3 4:28:27 3:26:35 2:23:44 1:58:10 12:16:56 
2.  22 RADU  ALEXANDRU  RO  KTM ENDURO  R 690 M 5 5:42:08 3:40:50 2:54:23 2:17:15 14:34:36 
3.  4 DUMITRU  MARIO  RO  HUSQVARNA   FE450 M 3 6:02:46 5:56:07 2:30:53 2:01:28 16:31:14 
4.  66 SARARU  ALEXANDRU  RO  SUZUKI VSTROM 800 DE  M 6 6:21:57 5:55:35 3:58:08 2:44:23 19:00:03 
5.  344 GORAN  ALEXANDRU  RO  HUSQVARNA   FE501 M 3 4:28:27 3:26:35 2:23:44 1:58:10 12:16:56 

 



 
 FIM Europe Tout Terrain-Rally Cup 
 RORALLYMARATHON 2025  
 

Issued on 17.07.2025 Time: 18:33 

 

WOMEN 

 No. Driver Nat Bike Cat SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 Overall 
1.  67 CARNOVALI ELISA IT  KOVE  RALLY  LOW M 3 6:05:53 4:29:30 3:25:44 2:33:53 16:35:00 
2.  12 BECHERUCCI VALENTINA IT / FMI HONDA CRF 300  l M 1  13:22:00 12:21:39 7:00:00 7:00:00 39:43:39 
3.  69 DENI ANTONELLA IT  KOVE  800 M 6 13:22:00 12:35:35 7:00:00 7:00:00 39:57:35 

 

 

AUTO 

 No. Driver Nat Bike Cat SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 Overall 
1.  202 GABBARRINI  CRISTIAN IT YAMAHA  T4 TH SSV  6:26:23 3:58:35 2:41:32 2:26:45 15:33:15 
2.  296 SANDRU ANDREI  RO CANAM  MAVERICK PROMO  8:24:52 5:33:17 4:41:13 3:16:55 21:56:17 
3.  201 STEFANO MARINI IT YAMAHA  T4 TH SSV  13:37:51 3:56:56 2:48:09 2:03:01 22:25:57 
 

 

 

 


